1658066

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMCO AUTOMATED SYSTEMS, LLC		101/05/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELSTER INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	208 SOUTH ROGERS LANE	
City:	RALEIGH	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27610	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1658066	TRACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 568-3100

Email: trademarks@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Denise I. Mroz, Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ELIN-0029
Denise I. Mroz
/Denise I. Mroz/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0430

900176487 REEL: 004

Date:	11/30/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=1800685_1#page1.tif source=1800685_1#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0431



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMCO AUTOMATED SYSTEMS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMCO AUTOMATED SYSTEMS, LLC" TO "ELSTER INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

3131782 8100 07001**4449**



Varnet Smith Hindren

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5330700

DATE: 01-05-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0432

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:55 AM 01/05/2007 FILED 11:55 AM 01/05/2007 SRV 070014449 - 3131782 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

AMCO AUTOMATED SYSTEMS, LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Amco Automated Systems, LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation is amended by changing paragraph "FIRST" to read in full as follows:

FIRST:The name of the limited liability company is: Elster Integrated Solutions, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation 4th day of January, 2007.

/s/ Sharon Allan

Name: Sharon Allan Title: President

2143765v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 11/30/2010